

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**VINCENT PUGLISI,
Petitioner,**

v.

**STATE,
Respondent.**

**CASE NO. SC11-768
4TH DCA CASE No. 4D08-3056**

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT
[CRIMINAL DIVISION]**

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

Philip Massa,
Regional Counsel /Executive Director
Office of Criminal Conflict and Civil
Regional Counsel, Fourth District

Melanie L. Casper
Assistant Regional Counsel
Florida Bar No. 0271070
605 N. Olive Avenue
Second Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 837-5156
Facsimile: (561) 837-5423
Email:MCasper@rc-4.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
1) TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
2) PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
3) STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
4) STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	4
A. FACTS RELATED TO THE CHARGED OFFENSES.....	4
B. FACTS RELATED TO WHICH WITNESSES TO CALL.....	8
5) SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	17
6) ARGUMENT.....	18
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL’S OPINION IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS AND IN CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT’S OPINION IN <i>BLANCO</i> BECAUSE IT IS THE DEFENDANT WHO MUST MAKE THE ULTIMATE DECISION WHETHER TO CALL A WITNESS DURING TRIAL.....	18
A. JURISDICTION.....	18
B. APPLICATION OF <i>BLANCO</i>	21
7) CONCLUSION.....	30
8) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	31
9) CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Blanco v. State</i> , 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L. Ed.2d 215 (1963).....	12
<i>Brewer v. State</i> , 386 So.2d 232 (Fla. 1980).....	10
<i>Brim v. State</i> , 779 So.2d 427 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000).....	30
<i>Cain v. State</i> , 565 So.2d 875 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990).....	3, 20
<i>Clark v. State</i> , 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978).....	25
<i>Doorbal v. State</i> , 837 So.2d 940 (Fla. 2003).....	25
<i>Gioia v. Gioia</i> , 435 So.2d 367 (Fla.4 th DCA 1983).....	24
<i>Jones v. Barnes</i> , 463 U.S. 745, 103 S.Ct. 3308, 77 L. Ed. 2d 987 (1983).....	24
<i>Milligan v. State</i> , 177 So. 2d 75 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nelson v. State</i> , 850 So.2d 514 (Fla.2003).....	23
<i>Puglisi v. State</i> , 56 So.3d 787 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Puglisi v. State</i> , 2011 Fla. App. LEXIS 4323; 36 Fla. L. Weekly D 654 (Fla. 4 th DCA March 30, 2011).....	3
<i>Puglisi v. State</i> , 2011 Fla. LEXIS 2050. (Fla. August 29, 2011).....	3
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So.2d 1129, 1135 (Fla. 1986).....	25-26

State v. Dwyer, 332 So.2d 333, 335 (Fla. 1976).....30

United States v. Burke, 257 F. 3d 1321 (11th Cir. 2001).....24

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Article VI.....24

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article V, section 3(b)(3).....3, 18

FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....3, 18

Rule 9.210(a)(2).....31

Rule 9.140(h).....29

FLORIDA STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION

Independent Act 3.6(1) (2008).....28
